

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn and Councilor at-large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Richard Litto

In recognition of:

Your 27 years of dedicated service to the City of Boston as Community Service Officer for Boston Police D-4. Your expertise on crime prevention measures, patience and empathy towards victims, impressive knowledge, and comprehensive understanding of complex and delicate issues in the South End have all left an indelible impact on the neighborhood, and helped to make our city a safer place to live and enjoy. We would be remiss if we did not also recognize both your past service to the city as a Boston Housing Authority Police Officer, as well as your honorable service to our country – as a US Marine for 22 years. We are deeply grateful for your commitment to our city and our nation. Congratulations on your retirement! You will be missed, but know that your impact will remain in the neighborhoods you served for a long time to come.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Qy:	Edward M	
1.000	-1 io ii 12	President of the City Council
Attest:	95.217.51.000	······
1942 (4.1AU9	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered	by:	
Date:	April 8	, 2022,